

Proclamation

WHEREAS: MILLIONS OF AMERICANS, INCLUDING THOUSANDS OF MINNESOTANS, ARE VICTIMS OF NEEDLESS ACCIDENTS OR CRIME EACH YEAR; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA SAFETY COUNCIL AND OTHER MINNESOTA ORGANIZATIONS DEVOTE THEIR EFFORTS TO PEOPLE PROTECTION THROUGH PUBLIC AWARENESS: AND

WHEREAS: These organizations have banded together to participate in a public education exposition to assist people to protect themselves in their homes and in the community; and

WHEREAS: This activity, the People Protection Fair, will be held at St. Paul's Town Square on June 22, 23 and 24;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM JUNE 20 THROUGH JUNE 26, 1982 TO BE

PEOPLE PROTECTION WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO USE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO JOIN WITH THE MINNESOTA SAFETY COUNCIL IN SEEKING WAYS TO REDUCE ACCIDENTS AND INJURIES TO THEMSELVES AND THOSE AROUND THEM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 2 2 1982

Gran Underson Shower Secretary of State

¥ 3403°

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

ALL LANGE

- STATE